PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5882992

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICINITY MESSAGING CORPORATION	02/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAHOO! INC.
Street Address:	701 FIRST AVENUE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8249566
Patent Number:	8478247
Patent Number:	8265654
Patent Number:	8478254
Patent Number:	8989727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)430-5115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-430-5110
Email: thyda@athorus.com
Correspondent Name: ATHORUS, PLLC

Correspondent Name: ATHORUS, PLLC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 579

Address Line 4: MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 127.0114-US-CON2/3/4/5/&6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LARRY HARRIS

SIGNATURE: /Larry Harris/
DATE SIGNED: 12/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fully Executed Patent Assignment (Vicinity to Yahoo!)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051360 FRAME: 0524

EXHIBIT A

Form Patent Assignment Agreement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vicinity Messaging Corporation (the "Seller") a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2528 24th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94116, hereby grants and assigns to Yahoo! Inc. ("Yahoo!"), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 11/055,310 (U.S. Publication No. 2005/0174975), entitled "System and Method for Wireless Communications Between Previously Known and Unknown Users" and U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/544,209, 60/549,484, and 60/550,262 (the "Assigned Patents"), and the underlying inventions described in the patent and patent applications, and all existing and future modifications, derivations and improvements thereon, and any and all Letters Patent whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom including without limitation any extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and renewals thereof, or other equivalents thereof, and further, all rights and privileges pertaining to the Assigned Patents and any and all Letters Patent whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom, including any and all claims and rights to injunctive relief and damages for infringement (including past infringement) of any of the Assigned Patents and the sole right to sue and recover therefor under such Assigned Patents.

The Seller further assigns to and empowers Yahoo!, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for said inventions, modifications, derivations and improvements thereon and to prosecute such applications as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE SELLER has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature:

Richard Mgrdechian

President

Vicinity Messaging Corporation

State of California

County of San Finance

Before me this day of , 2007, personally appeared Richard Mgrdechian, to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged

to me that he/she signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

MERARI CASTRO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CA6100972 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires November 3, 2007

Date: 2/28/07

PATENT REEL: 051360 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 12/23/2019